

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2561/2026

Shyam Sunder Khandelwal S/o Late Damodar Lal Khandelwal

----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma Mr. Saksham Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna with Ms. Tanushka Saxena

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

10/02/2026

Issue notice to respondent.

Mr. Siddharth Bapna, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

It is informed that the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) has asked the counsel appearing for the Department to seek adjournment in view of the proposed amendment in the Income Tax Act.

Considering the said request, we adjourn this case to be taken up on 23.03.2026.

List this case on 23.03.2026. Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ