

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2561/2026

Shyam Sunder Khandelwal S/o Late Damodar Lal Khandelwal

----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma with Mr. Saksham Pandey & Mr. Shubendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna with Ms. Tanushka Saxena

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
(Through V.C.)
Order

27/05/2026

1. This Court on 05.05.2026 has passed the following order:-

- "1. In view of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in SLP (C). Diary No(s). 2196/2026, titled as Income Tax Officer, Ward 2(1), Chandigarh & Ors. Vs. Tej Partap Singh decided on 10.04.2026 and stated to have been uploaded on 28.04.2026, we give four weeks' time, as directed by the Hon'ble Apex Court, to the respective petitioners in each of the writ petitions listed before us to amend their petitions on or before 25.05.2026, if they so choose to.*
- 2. List these cases on 27.05.2026.*
- 3. Interim order, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing."*

2. In view of the above, the petitioner has filed an amendment application along with the amended writ petition within the stipulated time.

3. Hence, the application is allowed. The amended writ petition is taken on record.

4. Counsel appearing for the respondent may file reply to the amended writ petition.



[CW-2561/2026]

5. List this case after eight weeks separately.
6. Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

87-DivyaP